## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION



Doc#: 1430044054 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/27/2014 12:29 PM Pg: 1 of 3

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That SHOREBANK formerly known as THE SOUTH SHORE BANK OF CHICAGO of the County of COOK and State of ILLINOIS for and in consideration of the payment of the indebtedness secured by the MORTGAGE hereinafter mentioned, and the cancellation of all the notes thereby secured, and of the sum of one dollar, the receipt of whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY, and QUIT CLAIM unto ANITA D. TUCKER, ROBERTA TUCKER, LOWANDA TUCKER AND JUANITA JOHNSON their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoe ver may have acquired in, through or by a certain, MORTGAGE bearing date the 18 day of NOVEMBER, 1996 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, in the State of Illinois, in book of records, on page at document No. 96936176 to the premises therein described as follows, situated in the County of COOK State of Illinois, to wit:

(see reverse side for le (a) description)

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 8035 SOUTH INGLESIDE, CHICAGO, IL 60619. PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER: 20-35-110-009.

together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said SHOREBANK has caused these presents to be signed by its officers this 28 day of JUNE, 2002.

SHOREBANK, formerly known as SOUTH SHORE BANK OF CHICAGO

ANDREW WALKER, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

(seal)

GARY FISHLEIGH, SÉNIOR VICE PRESIDENT

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

1430044054 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that ANDREW WALKER personally known to me to be the ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT of SHOREBANK formerly known as THE SOUTH SHORE BANK OF CHICAGO an ILLINOIS corporation, and GARY FISHLEIGH, personally known to me to be the SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the same person whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT and SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT, they signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of DIRECTORS of said corporation, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes distributed to the control of the uses and purposes distributed to the uses and the
GIVEN under my hand and seal this 28 day of JUNE,2002.  Lycrecia Lyneice Williams  Notary Public, State of Illianis  My Commission Expires Jone 12, 2005
This instrument was prepared by Loan Servicing localed at 7936 S. Cottage Grove, Chicago, IL 60619-3911.
LOAN NUMBER: 2601456773
(lega. description)
LOT 75 IN E.B. SHOGRER AND COMPANY'S AVALON HIGH L'ANDS SUBDIVISION BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF CERTAIN LOTS IN CERTAIN BLOCKS IN CORNELL IN THE NOVITHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4) OF SECTION THIRTY FIVE (35), TOWNSHIP THIRTY EIGHT (38) NORTH RANGL FOURTEEN (14), EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN BOOK 158 OF PLATS PAGE 34 AS DOCUMENT 6751064.
Co Co

PL# 26-001-45677-3 TUCKER, ANITA D. COLLATERAL: 8035 S.

Principal Loan Date Maturity Loan No Call Collateral Account Officer Initials \$25,000.00 11-18-1996 12-05-2008 26001456773 4401 ٧H References in the shaded area are for Lender's use only and do not limit the applicability of this document to any particular loan or item

Borrower:

ANITA D. TUCKER, ROBERTA TUCKER, LOWANDA

**TUCKER and JUANITA JOHNSON** 

8035 SOUTH INGLESIDE CHICAGO, IL 60619

Lender:

South Shore Bank of Chicago

7054 S. Jeffery Blvd.

Chicago, IL 60649

Principal Amount: \$25,000.00

Interest Rate: 10,000%

Date of Note: November 18, 1996

PROMISE TO PAY. I promise to pay to South Shore Bank of Chicago ("Lender"), or order, in lawful money of the United States of America, the principal amount of Twenty Five Thousand & 00/100 Dollars (\$25,000.00), together with interest at the rate of 10.000% per annum on the unpaid principal balance from November 22, 1996, until paid in full.

PAYMENT. I will pay this loan in 120 payments of \$331.59 each payment. My first payment is due January 5, 1997, and all subsequent payments are due on the same day of each month after that. My final payment will be due on December 5, 2006, and will be for all principal and all accrued Interest not yet paid. Payments include principal and interest. Interest on this Note is computed on a 365/365 simple interest basis; that is, by applying the ratio of the annual interest rate over the number of days in a year, multiplied by the outstanding principal balance, multiplied by the actual number of days the principal balance is outstanding. I will pay Lender at Lender's address shown above or at such other place as Lender may designate ny riting. Unless otherwise agreed or required by applicable law, payments will be applied first to accrued unpaid interest, then to principal, and any remaining amount to any unpaid collection costs and late charges.

PREPAYMENT. I may pay without ponalty all or a portion of the amount owed earlier than it is due. Early payments will not, unless agreed to by Lender in writing, relieve me of my obligation to continue to make payments under the payment schedule. Rather, they will reduce the principal balance due and may result in me making fewer payments.

LATE CHARGE. If a payment is 16 days or more late, I will be charged 5.000% of the regularly scheduled payment.

DEFAULT. I will be in default if any of the following happens: (a) I fail to make any payment when due. (b) I break any promise I have made to Lender, or I fail to comply with or to perform when due any other term, obligation, covenant, or condition contained in this Note or any agreement related to this Note, or in any other agreement or loan I have with Lender. (c) Any representation or statement made or furnished to Lender by me or on my behalf is false or misleading in any material respect either now or at the time made or furnished. (d) I die or become insolvent, a receiver is appointed for any part of my property, I make an assignment for the benefit of creditors, or any proceeding is commenced either by me or against me under any bankruptcy or insolvency laws. (e) Any creditor tives to take any of my property on or in which Lender has a lien or security interest. This includes a garnishment of any of my accounts, including deposit accounts, with Lender. (f) Any of the events described in this default section occurs with respect to any guarantor of this Note. (g) Lender in good faith (eem) itself insecure.

LENDER'S RIGHTS. Upon default, Lender may declare the entire unpuld principal balance on this Note and all accrued unpaid interest immediately due, without notice, and then I will pay that amount. Lender may hire of pay someone else to help collect this Note if I do not pay. I also will pay Lender that amount. This includes, subject to any limits under applicable to Lender's attorneys' fees and Lender's legal expenses whether or not there is a lawsuit, including attorneys' fees and legal expenses for bankruptcy proceedings (including efforts to modify or vacate any automatic stay or injunction), appeals, and any anticipated post-judgment collection services. If not prohibited by applicable law, I also will pay any court costs, in addition to all other sums provided by law. This Note has been delivered to Lender and accepted by Lender in the State of Illinois. If there is a lawsuit, I agree upon Lender's request to submit to the jurisdiction of the courts of Cook County, the State of Illinois This Note shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

RIGHT OF SETOFF. I grant to Lender a contractual possessory security interest in, and hereby assign, convey, deliver, pledge, and transfer to Lender all my right, title and interest in and to, my accounts with Lender (whether checking, savings, c. sc.ne other account), including without limitation all accounts held jointly with someone else and all accounts I may open in the future, excluding he wever all IRA and Keogh accounts, and all trust accounts for which the grant of a security interest would be prohibited by law. I authorize Lender, to the extent permitted by applicable law, to charge or setoff all sums owing on this Note against any and all such accounts.

COLLATERAL. This Note is secured by REAL ESTATE AT 8035 SOUTH INGLESIDE.

GENERAL PROVISIONS. Lender may delay or forgo enforcing any of its rights or remedies under this Note without losing them. I and any other person who signs, guarantees or endorses this Note, to the extent allowed by law, waive presentment, demand for pryment, protest and notice of dishonor. Upon any change in the terms of this Note, and unless otherwise expressly stated in writing, no party who signs this Note, whether as maker, guarantor, accommodation maker or endorser, shall be released from liability. All such parties agree that Lender may renew or extend (repeatedly and for any length of time) this loan, or release any party or guarantor or collateral; or impair, fail to realize upon or perfect Lender's security interest in the collateral. All such parties also agree that Lender may modify this loan without the consent of or notice to anyone other than the party with whom the modification is made. The obligations under this Note are joint and several. This means that the words "I", "me", and "my" mean each and all of the persons signing below.

PRIOR TO SIGNING THIS NOTE, I, AND EACH OF US, READ AND UNDERSTOOD ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS NOTE. I, AND EACH OF US, AGREE TO THE TERMS OF THE NOTE AND ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A COMPLETED COPY OF THE NOTE.

BORROWER:

ROBERTA TUCKER

Fixed Rate, Installment.

LASER PRO, Reg. U.S. Pat. & T.M. Off., Ver. 3.20b (c) 1996 CFI ProServices, Inc. All rights reserved. [IL-D20 E3.21 F3.21 P3.21 ATUCKER.LN]